

Via email: avsalvo@gsconstruction.net

November 20, 2024

GS Construction, Inc. 526 Lyle Circle Lawrenceville, GA 30046 Alessandro Salvo, Chief Executive Officer

Dear Mr. Salvo,

NOTICE OF AWARD

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 24-101673 for Stormwater Drainage Infrastructure System Repair For Public Works – American Rescue Plan Act Projects (Multiyear Contract)

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the November 12, 2024, meeting approved the award of ITB No. 24-101673 for Stormwater Drainage Infrastructure System Repair For Public Works – American Rescue Plan Act Projects (Multiyear Contract) in part to GS Construction, Inc., for an estimated amount not to exceed \$2,500,000.00.

You should immediately begin to assemble the following documents in order to affect a quick path to issuing the Notice to Proceed:

- 1. 3 originally signed copies of the following, as applicable and attached:
 - a. Attachment C, Contractor's Affidavit.
 - b. Attachment D, Subcontractor's Affidavit(s) for each subcontractor.
 - c. Attachment E, Sub-subcontractor's Affidavit(s) for each sub-subcontractor.
 - d. Attachment F, Certificate of Corporate Authority.
- 2. Payment and Performance Bonds and the Certificate of Insurance meeting the contract requirements. See Attachment G and H.

Please work with Kyheem Bristol, via email at kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction.

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2024.11.20 10:02:41 -05:00

Kyheem Bristol
Procurement Agent – Team A
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

 $CC \colon {\text{Crystal} \atop \text{Creekmore}} \bigcup_{\text{Digitally signed by Crystal} \atop \text{Creekmore} \atop \text{Dates 2024-11.20 15-12:57}} KB$

cc: Peggy Allen, Associate Director, Public Works – Roads and Drainage



Via email: <u>valisa@jewelofthesouth.us</u>

November 20, 2024

Jewel of the South, Inc. 1540 Highway 138 SE, Suite 4B Conyers, GA 30013 Valisa Shannon, Chief Executive Officer

Dear Ms. Shannon,

NOTICE OF AWARD

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 24-101673 for Stormwater Drainage Infrastructure System Repair For Public Works – American Rescue Plan Act Projects (Multiyear Contract)

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the November 12, 2024, meeting approved the award of ITB No. 24-101673 for Stormwater Drainage Infrastructure System Repair For Public Works – American Rescue Plan Act Projects (Multiyear Contract) in part to Jewel of the South, Inc., for an estimated amount not to exceed \$2,500,000.00.

You should immediately begin to assemble the following documents in order to affect a quick path to issuing the Notice to Proceed:

- 1. 3 originally signed copies of the following, as applicable and attached:
 - a. Attachment C, Contractor's Affidavit.
 - b. Attachment D, Subcontractor's Affidavit(s) for each subcontractor.
 - c. Attachment E, Sub-subcontractor's Affidavit(s) for each sub-subcontractor.
 - d. Attachment F, Certificate of Corporate Authority.
- 2. Payment and Performance Bonds and the Certificate of Insurance meeting the contract requirements. See Attachment G and H.

Please work with Kyheem Bristol, via email at kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction.

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2024.11.20 10:04:24 -05'00'

Kyheem Bristol
Procurement Agent – Team A
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

CC: Crystal Creekmore Date: 2024 11:20 15:12:20 CRB

cc: Peggy Allen, Associate Director, Public Works – Roads and Drainage



Via email: roladapo@kemiconstruction.com

November 20, 2024

Kemi Construction Company, Inc. 2550 West Point Avenue College Park, GA 30037 Rufus Oladapo, President

Dear Mr. Oladapo,

NOTICE OF AWARD

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 24-101673 for Stormwater Drainage Infrastructure System Repair For Public Works – American Rescue Plan Act Projects (Multiyear Contract)

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the November 12, 2024, meeting approved the award of ITB No. 24-101673 for Stormwater Drainage Infrastructure System Repair For Public Works – American Rescue Plan Act Projects (Multiyear Contract) in part to Kemi Construction Co., Inc., for an estimated amount not to exceed \$2,500,000.00.

You should immediately begin to assemble the following documents in order to affect a quick path to issuing the Notice to Proceed:

- 1. 3 originally signed copies of the following, as applicable and attached:
 - a. Attachment C, Contractor's Affidavit.
 - b. Attachment D, Subcontractor's Affidavit(s) for each subcontractor.
 - c. Attachment E, Sub-subcontractor's Affidavit(s) for each sub-subcontractor.
 - d. Attachment F, Certificate of Corporate Authority.
- 2. Payment and Performance Bonds and the Certificate of Insurance meeting the contract requirements. See Attachment G and H.

Please work with Kyheem Bristol, via email at kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction.

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2024.11.20 10:05:50 -05'00'

Kyheem Bristol Procurement Agent – Team A Department of Purchasing and Contracting

CC: Crystal Digitally signed by Crystal Creekmore Date: 2024.11.20 KB

cc: Peggy Allen, Associate Director, Public Works - Roads and Drainage